

Seattle School District # 1 Resolution No. 2020/21 – 15

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility, due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Clayton Early
Board Office Administrator – School Board Office
cjearly@seattleschools.org

A resolution of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington, certifying that the District intends to comply with the RCW 39.10 for the use of the Alternative Public Works Contracting Procedures or General Contractor Construction Manager (GC/CM) Delivery method on the Lincoln High School Phase 2 project as required by Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) D-5 Application.

Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2020/2021-15

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington, certifying that the District intends to comply with the RCW 39.10 for the use of the Alternative Public Works Contracting Procedures or General Contractor Construction Manager (GC/CM) Delivery method on the Lincoln High School Phase 2 project as required by Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) D-5 Application.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Lincoln High School Phase 2 project meets at least one of the RCW 39.10.270 requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Projects Advisory Review Board (CPARB) Project Review Committee has reviewed and approved the use of alternative delivery method; and

WHEREAS, this resolution ensures the responsiveness of the District to OSPI, as required on the D-5 application;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Seattle School Board of Directors approves use of a GC/CM delivery method for the Lincoln High School Phase 2 project in accordance with the OSPI provisions in the D-5 application and certifies that it will comply with the RCW 39.10 requirements.

RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to OSPI.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of December, 2020

Legis Harris, Member-at-Large

Eden Mack

Lisa Rivera-Smith

Lisa Rivera-Smith

Lisa Rivera-Smith

Lisa Rivera-Smith

Lisa Rivera-Smith

Lisa Rivera-Smith

Docusigned by:

Changra Ny. Hampson, Vice President

Dividor Brandon & Hersey

Liza Rankin

ATTEST:

Denise Juneau, Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Directors

Seattle School District No. 1

King County, WA

DocuSign Envelope ID: 04DF06A6-EADF-4251-9494-344F1F959C40